# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0155	Version:	0	Name:	Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement Bid Award #18-010
Туре:	MOT	ΓΙΟΝ			Status:	PASSED
File created:	2/28	/2018			In control:	Board of Trustees
On agenda:	3/5/2	2018			Final action	: 3/5/2018
Title:	Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement Bid Award #18-010					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bid resp check 18-010, 2. Spear email, 3. 18-010 Bid Tab Vertical Turbine Pump repair, 4. Contract - SIgned					
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		ļ	Action Result
3/5/2018	0	Board o	f Trustees			
2/28/2018	0	Recreation & Parks Department INTRODUCED TO BOARD				
T:41 -						

## Title

Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement Bid Award #18-010

## History

An invitation to bid was issued on February 12, 2018, for Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement by the Parks & Grounds Department. The bid was opened on February 26, 2018 with four (4) companies submitting bids. Individual pricing was requested for the purchase and installation of Five (5) replacement pumps. Individual pricing allows us to have accurate budget numbers for any work that exceeds the current budgeted amount. Funding will allow us to replace Filtration pump #1 and Filtration pump #2. The successful low, responsive bidder was Chicagoland Construction, Inc. of Addison, IL in the amount of \$124,600.00.

Staff recommends awarding the Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement bid #18-010 to the low bidder Chicagoland Construction, Inc. of Addison, IL for a total bid price of \$124,600.00.

This agenda item is being considered by the Parks & Recreation Committee and the Village Board of Trustees on the same night.

### Financial Impact

Funds for the Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement Bid #18-010 are budgeted and available in the Centennial Pool accounts

### Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve awarding bid # 18-010 Centennial Park Aquatic Center Vertical Turbine Pump Replacement in an amount not to exceed \$124,600.00 to Chicagoland Construction, Inc. of Addison, IL